from the beginning of the financial year and also to remove the effect of one-off costs associated with the business preparing and transitioning
to a publicly listed entity.

One-off costs included transaction costs and shareholder fees, and costs to close out the pre-existing MEP.  Listed public company costs and
net finance costs represent cost adjustments associated with restating the Statutory results as if the operating and capital structure has been in
place from the beginning of CY2014.

Review of Financial Position

The balance sheet as at 31 December, 2014 shows a strong financial position and reflects the impact of further deleveraging during the year.  At
31 December, 2014 the Net Assets of the Group were $241.6 million, an increase of $140.1 million over 31 December 2013 reflecting the impact of
the IPO, and an increase of $12.4 million over Pro Forma 30 June, 2014.

From the period 30 June, 2014 to 31 December, 2014 Pro Forma net debt reduced from $76.3 million to $61.7 million resulting in oOh!media’s
net debt to Pro Forma EBITDA, declining from 1.9x to 1.5x.

Table 8: Statement of financial position: Statutory and Pro Forma CY2014 and CY2013

$'m Statutory
31-Dec-14

Pro Forma
30-Jun-14

Statutory
31-Dec-13

Cash and cash equivalents 20.2 5.6 15.5

Trade and other receivables 52.2 56.5 48.2

Income tax receivable 1.7 3.7 2.0

Other assets 11.7 4.3 6.6

Total current assets 85.8 70.1 72.3

Property, plant and equipment 62.4 64.1 71.1

Intangible assets and goodwill 217.6 225.9 226.7

Investments in equity-accounted investees 0.3 - -

Deferred tax asset 9.8 10.7 5.9

Total non-current assets 290.1 300.7 303.7

Total assets 375.9 370.8 376.0

Trade and other payables 26.5 33.8 28.7

Borrowings 0.2 0.1 10.3

Deferred consideration 2.3 1.1 -

Provisions 8.8 9.7 6.7

Total current liabilities 37.8 44.7 45.7

Borrowings 81.7 81.8 198.3

Deferred consideration - 2.2 13.3

Provisions 14.7 12.9 15.4

Derivative liability interest rate swaps 0.1 - 1.7

Total non-current liabilities 96.4 96.9 228.7

Total liabilities 134.3 141.6 274.5

Net assets 241.6 229.2 101.5

Contributed equity 283.6 303.0 142.1

Reserves 24.6 7.6 1.2

Accumulated losses (66.4) (81.3) (41.6)

Non-controlling interest (0.1) (0.1) (0.1)

Total equity 241.6 229.2 101.5

13

OPERATING AND FINANCIAL
REVIEW (CONTINUED)
Table 8 compares the balance sheet Statutory financial position as at 31 December 2014 with the Pro Forma financial position as at 30 June
2014.  The Pro Forma financial position, rather than a Statutory position, is presented for 30 June 2014 because the Pro Forma is adjusted to
include the impact of the IPO and the proposed new funding structure. This provides a more meaningful comparison basis as opposed to the
financial position as at 31 December 2013, which reflected the capital structure prior to the IPO.

Table 9: Net indebtedness and credit metrics: Statutory and Pro Forma 2014